IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

JOHNNY LEE FRYSON,

JUL 7 1287

CLERK, CHARLECOUR

Petitioner,

Case No. 70,631

STATE OF FLORIDA,

v.

Respondent.

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT ON THE MERITS

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH ATTORNEY GENERAL

GARY L. PRINTY Fla. Bar #363014 ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL

DEPARTMENT OF LEGAL AFFAIRS THE CAPITOL TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-1050

(904) 488-0290

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENTS	
ARGUMENT	5
ISSUE I	5
THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ABUSE HIS DISCRETION BY INCLUDING A STATEMENT OF INTENT TO DEPART FROM THE SENTENCING GUIDELINES FOR ANY ONE OR ALL VALID WRITTEN REASONS AS ONE METHOD OF COMPLYING WITH THE ALBRITTON RULE.	
ISSUE II	10
THE EXTENT OF THIS DEPARTURE IS NOT REVIEWABLE BY THIS COURT.	
ISSUE III	13
THE SENTENCES IMPOSED HEREIN DO NOT CONSTITUTE CRUEL AND UNUSUAL PUNISHMENT.	
CONCLUSION	15
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	15

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES	PAGES
Albritton v. State, 476 So.2d 158 (Fla. 1985)	5
Banks v. State, 342 So.2d 469 (Fla. 1976)	10
Barclay v. Florida, 463 U.S. 939 (1983)	7
Cave v. State, 445 So.2d 341 (Fla. 1984)	5
Elledge v. State, 346 So.2d 998, 1002 (Fla. 1977)	7
Jacobs v. Wainwright, 450 So.2d (Fla. 1984)	7
Miller v. Florida, 482 U.S (1987)	10
Pentaude v. State, 500 So.2d 526 (Fla. 1987)	6
Phillips v. State, 476 So.2d 194 (Fla. 1985)	8
Rousseau v. State, 489 So.2d 828 (Fla. 1st DCA 1986)	9
Scurry v. State, 489 So.2d 25 (Fla. 1986)	6
Silver v. State, 188 So.2d 300 (Fla. 1966)	11
Solem v. Helm, 463 U.S. 277 (1983)	13
State v. Edmund, 476 So.2d 165 (Fla. 1985)	13
State v. Mischler, 488 So.2d 523 (Fla. 1986)	5

State v. Rousseau, 12 F.L.W. 291 (Fla. June 11, 1987)	9
Weaver v. Graham, 450 U.S. 24 (1981)	10
STATUTES	
<pre>\$ 921.01(5), Fla. Stat. \$ 921.001(5), Fla. Stat. \$ 921.001(5), Fla. Stat. \$ 924.006(e), Fla. Stat.</pre>	6 10 11 11
RULES	
Fla.R.Crim.P. 3.701	7
